PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kai F. Goebel	01/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA as Represented by the Administrator of the NASA				
Street Address:	300 E Street SW				
City:	Washington				
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA				
Postal Code:	20546				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12454024	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)604-2767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 604-0887

Email: vickie.l.kent@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: Vickie L. Kent
Address Line 1: Mail Stop 202A-4

Address Line 4: Moffett Field, CALIFORNIA 94035-1000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARC-16273-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vickie L. Kent

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssign-Goebel_16273-1#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026275 FRAME: 0375



Assignment to the Government (by Independent Inventor)

Title of Invention:	Decomposition Technique for Remaining Useful Life Prediction							
Inventor(s):	Bhaskar Saha, Kai F. Goebel, Abhinav Saxena, and Jose R. Celaya							
NASA Case No.:	ARC-16273-1	Application No.*:	12/454,024	Filing Date*:	05/05/2009			
WHEREAS, the parties to this Assignment are: (1) the undersigned inventor(s) and (2) and the United States Government, as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration, Washington, D.C. 20546 (hereafter, the Government);								
identified invention (he	signed inventor(s) is (are reinafter, the Invention) n or is (are) desirous of	and has (have) execut	n any royalties that may ed, on the date indicated pplication filed; and	be derived from licen below, an applicatio	sing the above n for a United States			
WHEREAS, the Gover to be filed, thereon.	nment is desirous of ac	quiring the entire right,	title and interest in the In	vention and the pate	nt application filed, or			
Payments Received by	n consideration of the pay NASA from the Licens ntion, the undersigned I	ing of Patents and Pate	suant to NASA Policy Di ent Applications" (incorpo	rective, NPD 2092.1, rated herein by refer	"Royalties and Other ence), that may result			
possessions, and my (d interest in and to said	ntion within the United St I patent application, and a					
2. Grant to the Gov	ernment the option to a	cquire, upon request, a	ll my (our) foreign rights i	n and to the Inventio	n.			
3. Agrees, at the expense of the Government, to: (a) execute any document, (b) deliver any requested information, and (c) cooperate in any manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to protect any interest transferred by this Assignment.								
4. Warrants that I (v	ve) have the authority to	execute this Assignment	ent.					
*5. Authorizes and re when required	equests the attorneys of	record in the application	on to insert the patent ap	plication number and	filing date above			
	1.		1-14-2010	1-14-	2010			
(Signature of Jave) (or)		(D	ate Assignment Executed	(Date Applic	ation Executed)			
Kai F. Goebel		2076 Jardin	2076 Jardin Drive, Mountain View, California 94040, USA					
(Inventor's Typed Nam	ө)		ress - Including Country)					
(Signature of Inventor)		(D	ate Assignment Executed	(Date Applic	ation Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Mailing Add	ress - Including Country)					
(Signature of Inventor)		(D	ate Assignment Executed	(Date Applica	ation Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nam	θ)	(Mailing Add	ress - Including Country)					

NASA FORM 1692 JAN 01

PATENT REEL: 026275 FRAME: 0376